Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 2/3 June 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000560
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Staffing
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McLucas, Jan
Question:
Of the staff that were allocated to the Business Services Centre:
a) How many have been offered permanent positions?
b) How many have been offered positions with the department of health?
c) How many have been offered positions within other APS agencies, which ones?
Answer:
To 31 May 2014:
a) 67 Business Service Centre staff secured ongoing funded positions.
b) 53 of these were within the Department of Health.
c) 14 were in other agencies (Department of Immigration and Border Protection,

Department of Human Services, Department of Social Services, Department of Veteran Affairs, Attorney-General’s Department, and State Government).

